
RFB BID TAB EVALUATION 

Owner: Great Lakes Water Authority (GLWA)                        Contract No.:  GLWA-CON-238 
Title:  Chlorination and Dechlorination Process Equipment Improvements at WRRF 

1 | P a g e  
Form 11311 v.2 4.2018 

Approve to Publish by:  Daniel Edwards 
             Procurement Manager 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
   
 

 
 
 
 

 

Description

Quantity

Required

Unit of

Measure

Unit

Price

Total

Cost

Unit

Price

Total

Cost

Full compensation for all work specified and shown in the 

bidding documents for Chlorination and Dechlorination 

Process Equipment Improvements at the WRRF excluding 

Bid Items Nos. 1-1 through 1-9. 1

Lump 

Sum $2,796,114.40 $2,796,114.40 $2,540,304.00 $2,540,304.00

Rehabiliation of Chlorinators 16 Each $63,545.04 $1,016,720.64 $56,155.00 $898,480.00

Rehabilitation of Sulfonators 14 Each $63,545.04 $889,630.56 $56,176.00 $786,464.00

Rehabilitation of Evaporators 30 Each $90,213.48 $2,706,404.40 $77,188.00 $2,315,640.00

Rehabilitation of Vacuum Regulator Check Units 30 Each $24,046.20 $721,386.00 $26,064.00 $781,920.00

Provisional Allowance for unforseen and changed 

conditions and Owner directed changes ($400,000.00) 1

Lump 

Sum $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00

Payment / Performance Bond Cost 1

Lump 

Sum $53,420.00 $53,420.00 $31,200.00 $31,200.00

Insurance cost 1

Lump 

Sum $91,220.00 $91,220.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Lump Sum Base Bid 1   $8,674,896.00  $7,764,038.00

Walsh Group Weiss Construction Co., LLC



RFB BID TAB EVALUATION 

Owner: Great Lakes Water Authority (GLWA)                        Contract No.:  GLWA-CON-238 
Title:  Chlorination and Dechlorination Process Equipment Improvements at WRRF 

2 | P a g e  
Form 11311 v.2 4.2018 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Alternate Bid
Weiss Construction

Adjusted Quantity*

Full compensation for all work specified and shown in the 

bidding documents for Chlorination and Dechlorination 

Process Equipment Improvements at the WRRF excluding 

Bid Items Nos. 2-1 through 2-9. 1

Lump 

Sum $2,155,899.80 $2,155,899.80 $2,350,937.00 $2,350,937.00 1 $2,350,937.00

Replacement of Chlorinators 16 Each $59,846.04 $957,536.64 $50,255.00 $804,080.00 10 $502,550.00

Replacement of Sulfonators 14 Each $59,856.84 $837,995.76 $50,277.00 $703,878.00 8 $402,216.00

Replacement of Evaporators 30 Each $80,516.16 $2,415,484.80 $65,527.00 $1,965,810.00 18 $1,179,486.00

Replacement of Vacuum Regulator Check Units 30 Each $21,978.00 $659,340.00 $22,775.00 $683,250.00 18 $409,950.00

Provisional Allowance for unforseen and changed 

conditions and Owner directed changes ($400,000.00) 1

Lump 

Sum $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 1 $400,000.00

Payment / Performance Bond Cost 1

Lump 

Sum $47,250.00 $47,250.00 $27,200.00 $27,200.00 1 $27,200.00

Insurance 1

Lump 

Sum $79,420.00 $79,420.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 1 $10,000.00

Total Lump Sum Alternate Bid    $7,552,927.00  $6,945,185.00 $5,282,369.00

*After the lowest bidder was selected, the alternate bid was 

selected as it was the most cost efficient; as well as reducing 

the quantity of new equipment  needed. 


